
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2386
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2010
PROBLEMS OF SMALL STAKEHOLDERS IN MARITIME SECTOR
Gowda Shri D.B. Chandre;Jeyadural Shri S. R.

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government held a meeting of the small stakeholders engaged in maritime sector in Delhi to discuss various issues with Directorate General of Shipping (DGS);

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the date on which this meeting was held;

(c) whether the representatives of maritime sector brought to the notice of the Government on various problems confronting them and the issues which have been pending with the Government/DGS;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the steps taken by the Government to address the problems of small stakeholders?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K. VASAN)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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